

Consolidated Statement of Income

合并损益表

(¥Million/百万日元)

Fiscal Year	年度	1990	1991	1992	1993	1994	1995	1996	1997	1998	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016
Net Sales	营业收入	25,855	25,861	26,477	24,709	24,554	25,519	28,607	29,405	28,357	28,337	28,508	27,082	27,384	28,231	30,045	32,806	35,548	38,552	35,327	33,495	41,494	71,535	64,203	75,174	82,691	80,977	71,384
Cost of Sales	营业成本	19,191	19,211	19,146	17,545	18,203	18,610	20,898	21,660	20,900	20,650	21,231	20,466	20,809	20,977	22,722	25,627	27,676	30,121	28,037	25,521	31,384	57,370	51,858	61,352	68,046	64,209	54,082
Gross Profit	毛利	6,664	6,650	7,330	7,164	6,351	6,908	7,708	7,745	7,457	7,687	7,277	6,616	6,575	7,254	7,322	7,179	7,872	8,431	7,289	7,974	10,110	14,165	12,344	13,821	14,645	16,767	17,302
Selling, General & Administrative Expenses	销售管理费用	5,788	6,240	6,663	6,871	6,128	6,021	6,184	6,365	6,296	6,030	6,292	5,944	5,401	5,476	5,990	6,042	6,154	6,912	6,765	6,639	7,201	11,051	11,767	12,946	13,672	14,330	13,326
Operating Income	营业利润	875	409	667	292	222	887	1,524	1,379	1,160	1,656	985	672	1,173	1,777	1,332	1,136	1,717	1,518	524	1,334	2,908	3,114	576	875	972	2,437	3,975
<Non-Operating Income>	<营业外收入>																											
Interest & Dividend Income	利息·股息收入	1,025	1,042	487	372	353	228	158	132	108	117	103	65	39	91	103	94	98	122	134	74	99	101	96	105	96	120	150
Equity in Earnings of Affiliates	对联营公司的投资收益	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Others	其他	449	364	448	376	373	267	290	376	411	334	288	192	238	374	772	882	455	437	324	458	296	314	1,229	2,023	355	1,092	337
Total Non-Operating Income	营业外收入合计	1,474	1,406	935	748	726	495	448	509	519	451	410	261	328	543	928	1,024	603	616	460	568	408	440	1,349	2,170	496	1,252	523
<Non-Operating Expenses>	<营业外支出>																											
Interest Expenses	利息·折价支出	822	882	437	374	352	280	218	192	280	230	262	263	217	192	171	212	233	256	267	209	229	459	369	333	348	352	306
Others	其他	69	178	378	431	293	208	228	47	160	200	74	132	271	62	40	97	91	66	331	97	321	935	134	105	872	112	260
Total Non-Operating Expenses	营业外费用合计	891	1,060	815	805	645	488	447	239	441	430	336	396	488	254	212	309	325	323	599	306	551	1,395	504	438	1,221	464	566
Ordinary Income	经常利润	1,458	755	786	235	303	894	1,525	1,649	1,238	1,677	1,059	536	1,013	2,065	2,047	1,852	1,995	1,812	385	1,596	2,765	2,159	1,421	2,607	248	3,225	3,931
Extraordinary Income	特别收入	122	310	34	45	219	66	-	-	54	11	303	216	212	-	144	860	851	251	60	618	619	341	121	142	19	-	45
Extraordinary Expenses	特别支出	64	317	324	235	1	115	212	414	717	391	484	1,546	1,940	22	0	4,001	113	924	557	228	785	15	109	966	654	293	207
Net Income before Adjustment on Tax etc.	利润总额	1,516	748	497	46	522	844	1,313	1,235	575	1,297	878	▲ 793	▲ 714	2,042	2,192	▲ 1,288	2,733	1,140	▲ 111	1,986	2,600	2,485	1,433	1,782	▲ 386	2,931	3,769
Corporate Income Tax etc.	所得税及居民税	790	518	521	372	577	684	769	805	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Corporate Income Tax etc.	所得税、居民税及事业税	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	410	986	565	121	417	924	667	644	817	175	144	92	495	1,194	1,138	1,263	786	853	782
Adjustment on Income Tax etc.	所得税费用	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	▲ 133	41	▲ 229	▲ 655	▲ 124	173	401	7	▲ 1,138	2	901	610	171	123	73	▲ 308	569	303
Refund of Income Taxes for Prior periods	前年度所得税等冲回额	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net Income before Minority Interests	少数股东权益调整前净利润	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Minority Shareholders' Interests	少数股东权益	6	29	16	▲ 3	1	2	-	-	6	▲ 65	38	13	15	54	19	20	45	137	155	41	157	107	▲ 44	165	160	286	261
Amortization of Goodwill Arising on Consolidation	合并差价本期摊销额	▲ 64	▲ 65	▲ 164	▲ 164	▲ 165	▲ 100	▲ 100	▲ 1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Equity in Earnings of Affiliates	对联营公司的投资收益	▲ 14	85	67	49	▲ 14	87	197	107	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Foreign Currency Translation Adjustment	外币报表折算差额	7	5	4	3	5	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net Income	净利润	660	285	▲ 99	▲ 440	▲ 227	151	641	536	171	379	231	▲ 698	▲ 492	1,187	1,332	▲ 2,354	1,863	2,607	▲ 413	951	1,337	1,011	216	280	▲ 1,025	1,222	2,421
Consolidated Company	合并公司数	7	7	9	9	8	8	9	9	10	11	10	10	11	12	13	14	14	12	12	18	37	37	37	37	36	36	35
Additions to Property, Plant & Equipment (¥Million)	设备投资额(百万日元)	-	-	-	-	-	841	1,048	1,350	967	1,854	2,813	767	1,181	659	1,883	1,338	2,009	2,198	2,249	1,540	1,795	2,467	2,297	1,959	2,508	2,972	2,028
Depreciation and Amortization (¥Million)	折旧额(百万日元)	-	-	-	-	-	1,205	1,272	1,230	1,239	1,381	1,514	1,546	1,434	1,321	1,280	1,287	1,287	1,475	1,593	1,677	1,616	1,933	2,106	2,149	2,339	2,126	2,037
Employees(Person)	员工人数(人)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	778	806	748	700	724	785	807	769	814	821	951	1,582	1,637	1,575	1,520	1,464	1,464	1,462
Net Income per Share (¥)	本期每股收益(¥)	27.37	11.39	▲ 3.92	▲ 16.66	▲ 8.57	5.70	24.13	20.17	6.44	14.37	8.87	▲ 26.78	▲ 18.89	44.83	50.29	▲ 90.61	71.75	100.41	▲ 15.94	36.66	51.53	38.99	8.33	10.80	▲ 39.53	47.12	93.31
Net Assets per Share (¥)	本期每股净资产(¥)	1,010.08	1,025.26	1,012.59	1,000.22	984.69	981.93	997.34	1,006.78	1,007.18	1,037.02	961.67	921.93	913.82	1,034.14	1,056.34	979.06	1,026.52	1,065.12	1,012.17	1,051.45	1,078.21	1,088.48	1,098.70	1,145.11	1,196.97	1,126.65	1,219.68
Return on Equity (%)	自有资本本期收益率(%)	2.69	1.09	-	-	-	0.58	2.44	2.01	0.64	1.41	0.89	-	-	4.69	4.90	-	7.15	9.43	-	3.55	4.84	3.60	0.76	0.96	-	4.06	7.95
Shareholders' Equity Ratio (%)	自有资本比率(%)	46.47	49.36	48.97	49.37	45.44	48.42	49.21	50.18	52.30	49.42	48.79	49.84	53.29	56.92	57.72	55.31	57.71	56.79	58.62	59.40	43.73	44.53	46.47	42.17	41.27	41.31	46.99
Cash Dividends per Share (¥)	每股股息(¥)	10	8	8	8	8	8	10	8	8	10	10	10	10	12	12	12	15	18	12	12	14	14	14	14	14	14	17
Pay-out Ratio (%)	股息支付率(%)	36.85	71.42	-	-	-	140.82	41.44	39.65	124.04	69.19	112.68	-	-	26.27	23.41	-	20.91	17.93	-	32.73	27.17	35.91	168.07	129.63	-	29.71	18.15
Dividend Yield (%)	股息收益率(%)	0.58	0.86	0.84	0.79	0.99	0.79	1.20	1.35	1.99	2.50	2.41	2.94	2.55	1.48	1.62	1.51	1.85	3.36	3.42	2.22	2.32	2.40	3.03	3.06	2.97	2.60	2.17
Issued Share(Thousand)	发行股份数(千股)	24,318	25,442	25,442	26,580	26,580	26,580	26,580	26,580	26,580	26,080	26,080	26,080	26,080	26,080	26,080	26,080	26,080	26,080	26,080	26,080	26,080	26,080	26,080	26,080	26,080	26,080	26,080
Stock Price	股价(High 最高价)	2,300	1,830	1,040	1,660	1,350	1,070	1,190	965	579	566	518	454	450	815	894	848	1,223	831	561	575	635	739	583	563	547	674	835
"	(Low 最低价)	950	916	780	872	770	750	820	464	350	350	368	290	294	374	619	625	712	418	308	322	403	527	335	406	427	440	458
"	(Close 收盘价)	1,730	931	950	1,010	805	1,010	830	592	403	400	415	340	392	810	741	795	811	536	351	540	604	583	462	458	472	538	782